CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - MOBILIZATION & SITE PREP

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIX (6)

BOARD DATE:
July 19, 2011

ITEM 1} Description:

Reason for Change:

Impact to CM-GMP:

This change order reflects the reconciliation of this contract, by revising the Control
Estimate to reflect actual costs of the project.

This is a change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control Estimate to
more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of Article 15.2 of the
Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the Basis of Payment is
Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum Price dated
November 16, 2010.

The net cumulative cost of these changes is a deduct of $1,266,322.54 as indicated on
the change order attachments. This contract was entered into before the final Sitework
or Phase 1 Decuments were complete so that work could commence as soon as school
was out. The reason for the large deduct is that many of the items originally anticipated
to be included in this scope of work were rolled into the Sitework and Phase 1 Bid
Packages as their designs were completed enabling the subcontractors to submit
competitive hard bids for the work.

Cost of Change: ADD/DEDUCT:; ($1,266,322.54)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD/DEDUCT: ($1,266,322.54)
TOTAL COST: ADD/DEDUCT: ($1,266,322.54)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of origina! contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $14,682.39
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -52.489%
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard Digitally signed by John C. Dougherr:
cn= ffard, ,0u=CSD, n-C. Coumy S st ommocton o
Sue Bouffard siesesscme  John €. cxsitnci
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2011.06.29 15:42:37 0400 Dou g h erty emali-jahn_deughert psorasote1 2
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager e
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

W9042-clsmbr21804 2constructianiCanstruction\Projects\ivHS-024\2014 VHS Campus Rebuild 322519 CONTRACT AMENDMENT8\Change Orders\Mob & Site Prep\Copy of CO #6

Summary



&AIA Document G701" ~ 2001

. Change Order

| ﬁROJECT {Name and addressj CHANGE ORDER NUMBER; 006 " OWNER 1
Yenice HS - Rebulld Mobilization & St Prep D ATE: 6!21‘2011
 OneIndian Avenue, Venlce, Florida 34285 GONTRAGTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 21006-275445000 e
| _ CONTRACTOR [
TOSONTRARTAR g A wRGHTECTS PROJECTNUMBER:  osrorz gy
i o WG Mills, inc dibla MlllslG:lhane . 31642010 oo
3301 Whitheld Avenue, ] CONTRACT DATE; /1 - OTHER [1
Sarasota FL 34243 a ) CONTRACT FOR: Rebuild, Mobilization and Site Preparation :
T The Conmwt is changed as follows

" (Include. where apphcab!e any widisputed amount atr‘rrbutable io pr ewozisly executed Constmcnan Cha.'zge Du'ectwes J
TR0 #MOJS CR1033 - Budger Transfer' ?emndllaﬁon 6211 .

Revise thé-Pay Application (Contro] Estimate} per "Exhibit Nos. 1, 2, & 3 as required in Article 152 per the attaclied *Schedule of Values
Transfers & Changes" including columns *C" through "AA” Columns “C*through "AA" are Inclusive of DPO's Budget Transfers and Revlsed
Smpes of Work The current‘Sd1edule of Values®, {Control Estimate) attached reflects all adjustments through 6-2-11. -

- . The 6i'ig1‘nal (Comuammeed Maxiunum Price) wus $ 233632500
“The net change by previousljr authorized Change Orders (256,055{;32
The (Cm%%uﬁfantccd Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was .§, . Ae026937
-The ( Cc\mﬁ%uammeed Maximum Price) will be (mm(decreésé_d) (unchRRRRK
by this Change Order in the amount of =3 (1,266,322,54)
The new (ColffRIBHP{ Guaranteed Maximum Price), including this Change Order, willbe  $ - 813,946,853
The Confract Tivne will be (in & unchanged) by - (- 0) days.
The date of bubsmntlal Compietmn as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is - ‘. 03}1 8/2010

NO'IE This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Comtract Time or Guaranteed Meximum Price
thay lave been authorized by Construction Chunge Directive until the cost and time huve been agreed upon by both the
Ovwner and Contracitor, int which case a Change Order is execnited to supersede the Canstmcfion Lhange Direcnve

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

‘Schenkel Shultz Architecture * © " Glibane Building Company as succasor In TheSchcol Board ofSarasota County,
ok, - =m_lnm€stwm uc-WaMllls.GIIhane_ . ngf
ARO%ITEH C}‘;‘u# uame%l vd . R%f&ﬁﬁ iy par mﬁ)e, \ o i m
..+, Sarasota, FL34 36 BIBSDH FL 34243 Sarasota, FL 34240 o
' .A.._ADA.DR_ESS , RODRESS WORRC. | ﬁmﬁ W":ﬂ'
r@,, L T ey m“dﬁ -Dougherty :,".";":;‘.“,",;;’;“.‘1*“.*1.,::.?‘““‘““"’
' "BY (Sigmm.rre) ‘ " BY (Signature) BY (Signaiime) - P
Bm Rob!son ST Tim Hensey .. John Dougherty
(ijednmne) i (Typed name) o DI {Typed name)
2Bune20tt T 23dune20tt —
DATE T DATE " DATE s =

CAUTION; You spould sign an orlginal AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An orlginal assures that
changes will net be obscured

AlA Dacumont G701™ - 2001, Copyright & 1679, 1987, 2000 ana 2001 by The American Institule of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This
AA" Document is protected by U.3 Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorlzed reproduction or distnbution of this AIA® Document, or
anty portion of it, may result In severe ¢lvil and criminal penalties, and wilt be prosecuted to the maximum axtem possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitied to reproduce tan (1U) copies of itis document when completed. To report copyright violaiions of AlA Contract Documents, g-mafl
The American insttule of Archilects’ legal munsal, copyriyhl@ala.ong. 102608



